



#6-23 Bituminous Surfacing (#8375339)

Owner: City of Watertown

Solicitor: City of Watertown, WI

02/21/2023 10:00 AM CST

						Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Wolf Paving		Kartechner Brothers LLC	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Street Program Base Bid A: Asphaltic Street Overlay-Lafayette Street							\$24,447.50		\$21,972.75		\$22,694.00
	1A	1A	Removing Asphaltic Surface - Butt Joint	SY	62	\$47.00	\$2,914.00	\$73.00	\$4,526.00	\$21.15	\$1,311.30
	2A	2A	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron	SY	14.7	\$235.00	\$3,454.50	\$225.00	\$3,307.50	\$295.00	\$4,336.50
	3A	3A	Remove & Replace Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$207.75	\$4,155.00
	4A	4A	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$59.50	\$178.50
	5A	5A	Sawing Asphalt	LF	28	\$11.00	\$308.00	\$2.25	\$63.00	\$3.40	\$95.20
	6A	6A	Sawing Concrete	LF	45	\$8.50	\$382.50	\$2.25	\$101.25	\$4.25	\$191.25
	7A	7A	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	95	\$133.00	\$12,635.00	\$112.00	\$10,640.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00
	8A	8A	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	45	\$2.30	\$103.50	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$12.25	\$551.25
Street Program Base Bid B: Misc. Pavement Patches							\$152,305.00		\$174,200.00		\$171,710.00
	1B	1B	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S and 4 LT 58-28 S, 3-Inch	SY	700	\$19.90	\$13,930.00	\$21.00	\$14,700.00	\$28.05	\$19,635.00
	2B	2B	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S and 4 LT 58-28 S, 4-Inch	SY	4000	\$24.00	\$96,000.00	\$26.00	\$104,000.00	\$25.10	\$100,400.00
	3B	3B	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S and 4 LT 58-28 S, 5-Inch	SY	1500	\$28.25	\$42,375.00	\$37.00	\$55,500.00	\$34.45	\$51,675.00

Parking Lot Base Bid C: Senior Center Parking Lot							\$57,588.50		\$54,190.00		\$74,215.25
	1C	1C	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	345	\$91.70	\$31,636.50	\$86.00	\$29,670.00	\$110.15	\$38,001.75
	2C	2C	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	270	\$94.50	\$25,515.00	\$88.00	\$23,760.00	\$128.60	\$34,722.00
	3C	3C	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	190	\$2.30	\$437.00	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$7.85	\$1,491.50
Street Program Alternate Bid D: Full Width Mill & Overlay - Boughton Street							\$46,090.50		\$43,360.00		\$46,157.00
	1D	1D	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling, 2 1/2-Inch	SY	2565	\$3.70	\$9,490.50	\$4.00	\$10,260.00	\$4.00	\$10,260.00
	2D	2D	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	370	\$97.80	\$36,186.00	\$88.00	\$32,560.00	\$93.20	\$34,484.00
	3D	3D	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	180	\$2.30	\$414.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$7.85	\$1,413.00
Alley Program Alternate Bid E: S 5th Street-S 6th Street Alley							\$12,656.90		\$11,508.00		\$13,634.00
	1E	1E	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	44	\$146.80	\$6,459.20	\$139.00	\$6,116.00	\$160.00	\$7,040.00
	2E	2E	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	35	\$175.50	\$6,142.50	\$152.00	\$5,320.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00
	3E	3E	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	24	\$2.30	\$55.20	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$12.25	\$294.00
Base Bid Total:							\$293,088.40		\$305,230.75		\$328,410.25